N CPC20/25N-RG5 CPC20/25N-RG1 CPC20/25N-RW9  EDCPC20/25N-RW8  E)CPC20/25N-RW10 CPC20/25N-RW13
K13 B4
Fig. 13 Clutch | (1)CPQ20/25N-RW11 (@) CPQ20/25N-RW22 (O)CPC20/25N-RG6 (R)CPQ20/25N-RW7 (M)CPC20/25N-RW3 (9)CPC20/25N-RG32
=] by > 1)
oy 13 75 g | FERERER |
s Part No Description Q’ty Weearks of Code No
No. : Series No ’
1 [N163-610100-woo |TPFF 4 70022103
Fastener
2 |N150-120005-000 | EH 2 70022905
Plate
[N ,
3 |N150-120003-000 Dustpoof hood 1 70022903
4
4 |N163420100-000 |“RFTALME 4 70022033
Screw
AT
5 |N150-120004-000 |PE W 1 70022904
Clutch cover
BERE
N150-120001-000 |~ = housing 1 | ®OO® | 70022901
A.Be
6 |N152-120001-000 |PEMT 1 ®ROOGD 70024626
Clutch housing @
A B
R836-120001-000 %K'%g’“. 70040756
Clutch housing
WL PKD-100
7 |PKD-100-G0O Wise 1 | ®OO® | 11000228
8 |GB93-87 0 12 1 | ®BBOD| 4000001
Washer @
BN ,
N152-120002-000  |Ball-ended supporting 1 | ®OO® | 70022902
stud,clutch release fork
o B X R A
9 |N152-120002-000 Ball-ended supporting 1 ®®®®@® 70025735
stud,clutch release fork @
7 B X BRI A
R9217-110001-000  |Ball-ended supporting 1 O) 70052275
stud,clutch release fork

1-24




K13 HEaes
Fig. 13 Clutch

A)CPC2025N-RG5  (O)CPC20/25N-RG1  (E)CPC20/25N-RW9 @ CPC20/25N-RW8  E)CPC20/25N-RW10  (G)CPC20/25N-RW13
(DCPQ20/25N-RW11 MCPQ20/25N-RW22 (©)CPC20/25N-RG6  (R)CPQ20/25N-RW7 (V)CPC20/25N-RW3  (3)CPC20/25N-RG32

= Y », 'J %
= g 2 gy |FEREREL g
Part No Description Q'ty Remarks or Code N
No. : P Series No ode No.
10 |N150-120007-000 f‘g ' 1 70009136
nap ring
1 |Nis0-120006-000 |2 EEX 1 70009138
Release fork
12 |GB119-86 f,?n fpx 12 3 70004429
13 |GB1153-89 fﬁ & M 1 20003622
rease nipple
14 |GB5783-86 %ﬁ% M10X35 9 20000090
15 |GB93-87 2 10 9 20000003
‘Washer
44 10X 35
v GB120-85 pio 2 | ®OO® | 20001835
M152-120003-000 | S7 | | ®BOOGD| 1005736
Flywheel @
17 |N150-121002-000 |47 Bushing 1 70022910
18 |NI1S0-121000000 |2 P AIAREE 1 70022909
Clutch relesae coller :
19 |9688211-G00 oy BiHii7K 9688211 1 11001438
Release bearing clutch
HERER
s |NISO-122000000 | Giet CC e rare 1 ‘@S 70022912
EERER :
30HBG32-121000 | (i b hresure plate 6 O 70050143
21 |GB5783-86 Eﬁ% M8X25 6 20000367

1-25




B 13 o |GCPC025NRGS (O)CPC2025NRGI  (E)CPC20/25N-RWY  @CPC20/25N-RWS  €)CPC20/25N-RWIO G)CPC20/25N-RW 13
Fig. 13 Clutch  |(DCPQ20/25N-RW11 (CPQ20/25N-RW22 (D)CPC20/25N-RG6 ®)CPQ20125N-RW7  (V)CPC20/25N-RW3  (3)CPC20/25N-RG32

= YEEDS 1) "
o Part N Description Qiy || oz
NO~ 0. p y Series No Code No.
22 (GB93-87 =l 8 1 20000026
Washer
B & e MBI AL
. N150-124000-000 |~ = & i 1 BR (@4t 70022913
T
30HBG32-122000 | & ML & 1 O) - 70050144

Clutch pressure plate

1-26



& 14 ARHAE WU

Fig. 14 Transmission

(A)CPC20/25N-RGS  (©)CPC20/25N-RG1
(G)CPC20/25N-RW13  (DCPQ20/25N-RW11

(E)CPC20/25N-RW9

ECPC20/25N-RW8  E)CPC20/25N-RW10
(MCPQ20/25N-RW22  (O)CPC20/25N-RG6  (R)CPQ20/25N-RW7

(clutch type)(l/Z) @CPCZO/ZSN-RW3 @CPCZO/ZSN-RG32
o #suERER
iz 5 ATk A Remarks or YR
N Part No. Description Q’ty Code No.
0. Series No
ZUN 4 ;—ﬂ—:v
1 |IDS25.001 @WE’E* AT 1
ase,transmission
2. 11DS25:002 ?37?@ ; 9,
ap,bearing
byis
3 | YDS30.089 Bolt e
BiA
4 |YDS25.003 Plate Jock 4
Eik
JDS§30.050 Air breather 1
: =
JDS30.051 C 1
over
HESIPISS
f e Switch,back-lamp :
T 14 X24 X2
7 | Q/301B202-86 Sial Hioe 1
T
8  |JDS30.048 i 1
Cover,case
. =3
9 |JDS30.049 s 1
Gasket,case cover
10 |GB5783-86 B2 M10X1.25X16 10
Bolt
#E 10
11 |GB93-87 Washer,Lock i
iR
12 1JD530.031 Supporter,arm shaft !
13 |GB1235-76 O ¢ Ml 35X3.1 1
O-ring

1-27




Bl 14 ZEAE (W) | @CPC2025N-RGS (©CPC20125N-RG1  (E)CPC20/25N-RW9 '@ CPC20/25N-RW8  E)CPC20/25N-RW10
Fig. 14 Transmission (G)CPC20/25N-RW13 (DCPQ20/25N-RW11  ()CPQ20/25N-RW22 (O)CPC20/25N-RG6 (R)CPQ20/25N-RW7
(clutch type)(1/2) (V)CPC20/25N-RW3 (9)CPC20/25N-RG32
2] #rEEE R
il feg &k o
em Part N D o X Remarks or
No art No. escription Q'ty )
: Series No
14 |GB5783-86 UREE M8X20 2
Bolt
#E 8
15 |GB93-87 Washer,lock 2
16 |GB5783-86 SREE M10X45 1
Bolt
17 |GB6170-86 $REE M10 1
Nut
18 [JDS30.032 Z 1
Plug
19 |GB1235.76 O M 20X2.4 1
O-ring
20 |GB5783-86 UREE M8X20 1
Bolt
HEahiz
21 |JDS30.027 Bolt slide 1
22 |GB1235-76 O UHd 28X3.5 1
O-ring
23 |IDS30.028 G ik R 2 ] 1
Washer
HASAT
24 |JDS30.033 Rod shift 1
®X
25 |IDS30.044 Fork shift 2
26 |GB303-89 Bk 10.000G200b 5
Ball,steel
27 |IDS30.045 B 2
Spring

1-28




& 14 s W0 (A)CPC20/25N-RG5 (©)CPC20/25N-RG1 (E)CPC20/25N-RW9 E)CPC20/25N-RW8  E)CPC20/25N-RW10
Fig. 14 Transmission (G)CPC20/25N-RW13  (DCPQ20/25N-RW11 (DCPQ20/25N-RW22  (O)CPC20/25N-RG6  (R)CPQ20/25N-RW7
(clutch type)(1/2) (V)CPC20/25N-RW3 (#)CPC20/25N-RG32 ;
2 FEBEAER &
ﬁ; s R L Remarks or s
No Part No. Description Q'ty : Code No.
¢ Series No
L2l
28 |IDS30.047 L 2
29 |GB1235-76 ke 2
O-ring
FEE 5X19
30 |GB1099-79 i 3
31 |GB894.1-86 ?ﬁg@ 4% 2
nap ring

1-29




B 1S ASEAE (W)

Fig. 15 Transmission
(clutch type)(2/2)

(A)CPC20125N-RG5  (C)CPC20/25N-RG1
(G)CPC20/25N-RW13 (DCPQ20/25N-RW11  (CPQ20/25N-

()CPC20/25N-RW3  (§)CPC20/25N-RG32

(E)CPC20/25N-RW9

EDCPC20/25N-RW8  @)CPC20/25N-RW10
RW22  (D)CPC20/25N-RG6  (R)CPQ20/25N-RW7

=] YEEt 1)
i feg 7k yg |FIREAEL)
= Part No Description Q’t P or Code No
No. ) P y Series No ’

i

1 JDS30.026 Collar 2
E il

SoapieEe Shaft,main drive 2
il A 28

3 |JDS30.024 Retainer,bearing 1

4 |GBI1235-76 O}f?% - 1
O-ring
iHES)

o s a7y Sealoil 1

6 |GB/T276-94 VAR 6005 . 2
Deep groove ball bearings

7 |GB893.2-86 HELLE 47 1
Snap ring

8 |GB894-86 HILSME 25 1
Snap ring
A

9 |IDS30.037 % 1
Gear,innut

10 |IDS30.038 s 1
Spacer
HRIERHA 6207

. Deep groove ball bearings | !
SMNEH LS E R I Bk

GB/T276-94 H7& 6207N : 1

12 Ball,bearings

72/78.6 1EEHFF
GB305-89 Ring, thrust 1

fRE

13 |JDS30.040 Spacer 1

1-30




B 15 A (W)

Fig. 15 Transmission
(clutch type)(2/2)

(A)CPC20/25N-RG5

(V)CPC20/25N-RW3

(C)CPC20/25N-RG1

(E)CPC20/25N-RW9

@ CPC20/25N-RW8  EICPC20/25N-RW10
(G)CPC20/25N-RW13  (DCPQ20/25N-RW11 (DCPQ20/25N-RW22  (O)CPC20/25N-RG6  (R)CPQ20/25N-RW7
(3)CPC20/25N-RG32

= ) kY J
7S foe &7k yg |FEREAER ) ygm
hens Part No Description Q’t Remarks or Code No
No. : P y Series No ’
BavEREE 35
14 |GB894.1-86 Snap ring 1
iy 7 2 [
15 |JDS30.039 e 1
16 |GB893.2-86 ?'ﬁ%% i 1
nap ring
FiHh
17 |IDS30.003 B it 1
18 | GB283/T-94 AL T ik NI306 !
Bearing,roller
HAPERLE 48
19 |GB894.1-86 E 2
HMEFSE 30
20 |GB894.1-86 Bing ring 2
I 6 =3.0,3.1,3.2,3.3,34
21 |JDS30.018 Spacer 14
1R HEE
22 |JDS30.017 Pl thitist )
Hh A PR IF IR
25 |SDRIO1 Retainer,bearing !
BRI 72
24 |GB893.2-86 Sanst it 1
HYERHA& 6306
25 |GB276/T-94 e 1
25 2% B (B ¥ 26-30)
i [JR530.980 Sychro nizer ass'y (inc,26-30) 2
mAE
26 |JDS30.010 Mo 2

1-31




B 15 ZEAE W)

Fig. 15 Transmission
(clutch type)(2/2)

(A)CPC20/25N-RG5

(W)CPC20/25N-RW3

(©OCPC20/25N-RG1
(G)CPC20125N-RW13  (T)CPQ20/25N-RW11  (CPQ20/25N-
(#)CPC20/25N-RG32

(E)CPC20/25N-RW9

EDCPC20/25N-RW8  E)CPC20/25N-RW10
RW22 (O)CPC20/25N-RG6 (R)CPQ20/25N-RW7

No. . Description Qty Series No Code No.
27 |1DS30.007 iﬁfﬁlﬁ?ﬁ?& )
28 |1DS30.013 Eiﬁmk R
29 |IDS30.011 ffsi P
30 |IDS30.012 ﬁig ¥
31 |IDS30.002 i’iﬁg’fﬁ e 1
32 |IDS30.004 gﬁfiﬁspm 1
33 |IDS30.014 gﬁ;ﬁiﬁﬁ :
34 |IDS30.005 g’iﬁiﬁm :
35 |IDS30.015W ;ﬁiﬁiadle )
36 | GB5846-86 ﬁiﬂiﬁjmﬂ )
S flffi;lerse idler 1
38 |GB308-89 gﬁstgfomm% 1
e z}r%eﬁ,reverse,idler 1
40 |GB5846-86 ﬁfﬁi’ﬂﬁ‘e 51?34027 5

1-32




A 15

Fig. 15 Transmission

A S (HUHL)

(A)CPC20/25N-RG5

(©)CPC20/25N-RG1
(G)CPC20/25N-RW13  (1)CPQ20/25N-RW11

(E)CPC20/25N-RW9

E)CPC20/25N-RW8  EICPC20/25N-RW10
CPQ20/25N-RW22  (O)CPC20/25N-RG6  (R)CPQ20/25N-RW7

(clutch type)(2/2) | (V)CPC20/25N-RW3  (4)CPC20/25N-RG32
| iR ek |am | BLIOUCE| mmm
No. % Description Q| G Code No.
41 |IDS30.009 ?ﬁﬂ :
42 |IDS25.041 ﬁgf:t%utput ]
43 |IDS30.043 %}fm 8=0.1 1
44 |1DS30.043 s%fn §=0.2 1
45 |I1DS30.043 ;éhffn §=0.3 1
46 |IDS30.042 gﬁ%ﬁst 1
JDS30.020 ;Eg*ii hri ;4 1
ke JDS30.020 gﬁ*ﬁ :\51 5;4-5 =
JDS30.020 %ﬁﬁmstﬁ o
JDS30.020 %ﬁﬁmztﬁﬁ R
43 |IDS30.021 gsii%asher 1
49 |IDS30.075 %uﬁﬂ?ﬂ :
50 |GB/T297-94 eﬁiﬁﬁiiﬁf% :
51 |GB/T297-94 eﬁiiﬁieﬁ% 1

1-33




Bl 15 258 (M) | @CPC2025N-RGs (©CPC20125N-RG1  (E)CPC20/25N-RW9 @) CPC20/25NRWS €2CPC20/25N-RW10
Fig. 15 Transmission (©CPC20125N-RW13  (DCPQ20/25N-RWI1  (I)CPQ20/25N-RW22 (©)CPC20/25N-RG6  (R)CPQ20/25N-RW7
(clutch type)(2/2) @CPC20/25N-RW3 @CPC20/25N-RG32
=] ‘\ > N IJ
}?’_’5‘ {‘E_:% g*//-( %/EEEZ@FHE&
e Part No Description s
No. ’ P Series No
XU A %
S Gear,cluster
HE
53 |1DS30.034 Spacer
54 |GB5846-86 REHHIZK KK354034
Bearing,needle
&
55 |IDS30.036 Spacer
it L
56 |1DS30.023 Goah

1-34




